

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.7797/2007 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../
2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in CRLRC No. 501/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

ANNE RAMSESHAYYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY PUB.PROSECUTOR H.C.OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for exemption from surrendering is rejected. The Special Leave Petiti
on is

adjourned by six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master