

tITEM NO.39  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. 11879/2007 IN CRL. M.P. 7797/2007 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

ANNE RAMSESHAYYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY PUB.PROSECUTOR H.C.OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for extension of time for surrendering )  
(with office report dated 11.9.2007 )

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is adjourned by six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master